Adams Township Community Park Master Site Plan Update

Q1 Are parks, recreation programs, trails and public open space in
Adams Township important to you?

Answered: 692  Skipped: 5
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 99.28% 687
No 0.72% 5
TOTAL 2
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Adams Township Community Park Master Site Plan Update

Q2 Do you believe that having quality parks, recreation programs, trails,
and preserved open space:
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Increases your property value
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TOTAL
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Answered: 691  Skipped: 6
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0.00%
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Adams Township Community Park Master Site Plan Update

Q3 Are you satisfied with the existing facilities at Adams Township
Community Park ?

Answered: 691  Skipped: 6
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 37.34% 258
Satisfied 23.44% 162
If dissatisfied please tell us why 21.85% 151
Dissatisfied 17.37% 120
TOTAL 691
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Adams Township Community Park Master Site Plan Update

Q4 How often do you use the Adams Township Community Park?

Answered: 695  Skipped: 2
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Weekly 37.27% 259
Occasionally 33.53% 233
Monthly 21.58% 150
Daily 5.61% 39
Never 1.73% 12
No Response 0.29% 2
TOTAL 695
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Adams Township Community Park Master Site Plan Update

Q5 What nearby parks do you visit each year? Check all that you visit

Answered: 682  Skipped: 15
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Park Township State Township (please Run Park Township
Parks Park Community specify) Park
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
North Park 87.10%
Cranberry Township Parks (any) 72.43%
Moraine State Park 49.71%
Pine Township Community Park 46.48%
Other (please specify) 15.10%
Glade Run Park 13.05%
Marshall Township Park 6.60%

Total Respondents: 682
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Q6 What existing facilities do those in your household use?
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100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
Playgroun  Pavilions Other
ds (Private (please
Rentals) specify)

ANSWER CHOICES
Playgrounds

Pavilions (Private Rentals)
Other (please specify)

Ball fields
Soccer/Lacrosse Fields
Basketball Courts

Horseshoe Pits
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Adams Township Community Park Master Site Plan Update

Q7 What additional types of trails would you like to see developed in
Adams Township?

Answered: 678  Skipped: 19
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Paved Trails 60.47%

Bicycle Trails 59.29%

Nature Trails 54.87%

Mountain Bike Trails 22.12%

Accessible Trails 9.73%

Other (please specify) 8.55%

Equestrian Trails 4.28%

Total Respondents: 678
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Adams Township Community Park Master Site Plan Update

Q8 What improvements would you like to see in Adams Township
Community Park?
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Outdoor Swimming Pool 69.11%

Bathroom Facilities 49.14%

Splash Pad 45.98%

Community Center 45.69%

Trails 39.37%

Exercise/Fitness Facility 39.37%

Indoor Swimming Pool 38.79%

Sledding Hill 33.91%

Seasonal Ice Rink 30.17%

Playgrounds 29.89%
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Nature Play Area 17.82%
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Skate Park 7.76%
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Adams Township Community Park Master Site Plan Update

Historical Markers and Education Areas 6.75%
Banquet Hall 6.32%
Signage 4.17%

Total Respondents: 696
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Q9 Does any member of your family participate in organized sports?

Answered: 692  Skipped: 5
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Yes 69.80% 483
No 30.20% 209
TOTAL 692
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Adams Township Community Park Master Site Plan Update

Q10 What recreation program providers do you or members of your
household use in the Adams Township Area?
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Adams Township Community Park Master Site Plan Update

Q11 Please check the top areas in which you feel more programs are
needed in Adams Township:

Answered: 681  Skipped: 16
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Swimming 62.26%
Fitness/Exercise 44.49%
Music/Concerts 44.05%
School Age Programs 40.68%
Summer Day Camps 36.27%
Outdoor/Nature Activities 32.31%
Sports Programs 29.07%
After-School Programs 27.46%
Summer Day Camps 25.26%
Yoga/Relaxation 22.32%
Special Events 20.12%
Art Programs (Preforming and/or Design) 19.53%
Pre-School Programs 17.47%
Senior Programs 12.19%
Limited Bow Hunting 12.19%
Special Needs Programs 11.16%
Cultural Diversity Programs 8.22%
Bus Trips 3.96%
3.96%

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 681
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Adams Township Community Park Master Site Plan Update

Q12 How do you find information about recreation activities, sports
leagues and special events in Adams Township?

Answered: 691  Skipped: 6
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Facebook 71.64% 495
Word of Mouth 65.27% 451
Township Website 25.76% 178
Can't Find Information Easily 19.83% 137
Sports Association Website 16.79% 116
Sports Association Facebook 11.14% 77
Other (please specify) 4.05% 28
On-line Newspaper 3.33% 23
Saavy Citizen 2.89% 20

Total Respondents: 691
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Adams Township Community Park Master Site Plan Update

Q13 Do you feel a system of trails, greenways and open space
throughout the Township is needed?

Answered: 694  Skipped: 3
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Very Strongly Support 51.15% 355
Strongly Support 32.28% 224
No Opinion 14.27% 99
Do Not Support 1.73% 12
No Response 0.58% 4
TOTAL 694
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Adams Township Community Park Master Site Plan Update

Q14 Do you believe that funding for Adams Township park, recreation
programs and open space should:

Answered: 693  Skipped: 4
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Increase 73.02% 506
No Opinion 13.71% 95
Stay the Same 12.84% 89
Decrease 0.43% 3
TOTAL 693
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Adams Township Community Park Master Site Plan Update

Q15 Please mark the number of people in each age group that lives in
your household.
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Adams Township Community Park Master Site Plan Update

Q16 Are you a resident of Adams Township?

Answered: 694  Skipped: 3
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question 18 completing the survey specify)
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes , please answer question 18 84.29% 585
No, thank you for completing the survey 12.10% 84
Other (please specify) 3.60% 25
TOTAL 694
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Adams Township Community Park Master Site Plan Update

Q17 How long have you lived in Adams Township?
Answered: 644  Skipped: 53
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Adams Township Community Park Master Site Plan Update

Q18 Are there any other comments you would like to share?

Answered: 311 Skipped: 386
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